

Attorney Docket No. MTTC.105909

FORM PTO-1595

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE

10252	5868 OUT I	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	Œ				
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party: Georgia Pyatt	eceiving party(ies):						
8.4.83	Name:	Marshalltown Company					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Internal Address:	2200 Industrial Dr. Fayetteville	7				
	Street Address:	2200 Industrial Dr.	759				
	City:	Fayetteville 5	18.				
	State:	Arkansas	29/				
	Zip:	72701					
	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? No					
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
✓ Assignment Merger							
Security Agreement Change of Name							
Other:	-01075	37					
Execution Date: July 28, 2003	29/875	7 /					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the		on is: July 1, 2003					
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):						
Additional numbers attached? No							
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved:	l				
Name: Adam P. Seitz							
Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place							
Street Address: 1200 Main Street							
City: Kansas City							
State: Missouri							
Zip: 64105-2118							
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$40.	00				
	☑ Enclosed						
	✓ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit Account No.:						
	1	of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any att						
Name of person signing Adam P. Seitz Signature Date: August 4, 2003							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							
							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments, Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property

Washington, D.C. 20231

and Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

08/15/2003 ECOOPER 00000098 29187597

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 014377 FRAME: 0858

1289098v1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Georgia Pyatt, of 270 Stonebridge Road, Fayetteville, in the

County of Washington, and State of Arkansas have invented a certain new, original and

ornamental design for a TOOL HANDLE for which I am about to make application for Design

Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, MARSHALLTOWN COMPANY, a corporation duly organized

under the laws of the State of Arkansas, and having its principal place of business at 2200

Industrial Dr., Fayetteville, Arkansas 72701, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention

and in the Design Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Georgia

Pyatt, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto

said MARSHALLTOWN COMPANY my full and exclusive right, title and interest, for the

territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the said

invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on

even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor,

the said invention, application and Design Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said

MARSHALLTOWN COMPANY for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and/or

assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent may be granted, and I do

hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said

Design Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

128/03

Georgia Pyatt

1254742v1

PATENT REEL: 014377 FRAME: 0859 STATE OF ARKANSAS

: SS.

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Georgia Pyatt, to me personally known, who duly acknowledged that she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as her free and voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on this 28th day of

SEAL

an RiDenni **Notary Public**

My Commission Expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL" SUSAN R. DENNIS Notary Public, State of Arkansas County of Benton My Commission Exp. 09/21/2008

Attorney Docket No. MTTC.105909

FOR	RM PTO-1595			ORM COVER SH TS ONLY	EET U.S. DEPT. OF COMPATENT AND TRADEMARK	1		
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1.	Name of conveying	party: Georgia Pyatt	2.	Name and address of	f receiving party(ies):			
				Name:	Marshalltown Company	0		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No			Internal Address:		29/187597			
					2000 Is described from	200		
				Street Address:	2200 Industrial Dr.			
				City:	Fayetteville	20		
			-	State:	Arkansas	60		
				Zip:	72701			
				Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached? No	}		
3.	Nature of Conveyar	nce:				ļ		
Ø	Assignment	Merger						
Seci	urity Agreement	Change of Name				l		
Oth	er:							
	Execution Date:	July 28, 2003						
4.	Application number	r(s) or patent number(s):	1					
		being filed together with a new application, the	execu	tion date of the applica	ation is: July 1, 2003			
	A. Patent Applicati	on No.(s):	B.	Patent No.(s):				
	and the same of th	Additiona	l num	bers attached? No				
5.	Name and address of document should be	of party to whom correspondence concerning emailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
	Name:	Adam P. Seitz						
	Internal Address:	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place						
	Street Address:	1200 Main Street						
	City:	Kansas City						
	State:	Missouri						
	Zip:	64105-2118	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)	\$40.00		
			/-	Enclosed				
				✓ Authorized to h	pe charged to deposit account			
			8.	Deposit Account No				
				(Attach duplicate co	ppy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 							
	Name of person sig	ning Adam P. Seitz Signature	F	tate Si	Date: August 4, 2003			
		The large has a financial includi	100	was about attachments	and document: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments, Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014377 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 08/04/2003